
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Marquette University  278  275  283       836  -16 
4  1  2   Purdue 281  268  289       838  -14 

T5  7  T3   Illinois 282  281  279       842  -10 
T2  T4  T3   Michigan State 280  277  285       842  -10 
T8  T4  T5   Notre Dame 285  272  286       843  -9 
T8  6  T5   Indiana 285  273  285       843  -9 
T5  3  7   Michigan 282  274  288       844  -8 
T8  T8  8   Ball State 285  280  284       849  -3 
13  T8  9   Toledo 288  277  289       854  +2 
T2  10  10   Miami University(OH) 280  287  290       857  +5 
12  T12  11   Northern Illinois 287  287  287       861  +9 
7  11  12   Iowa 284  284  295       863  +11 

15  14  13   South Dakota 296  284  288       868  +16 
11  T12  14   Butler 286  288  296       870  +18 
14  15  15   Georgetown 293  289  293       875  +23 
16  16  16   South Dakota State 299  286  291       876  +24 
17  T17  17   DePaul 303  295  283       881  +29 
18  T17  18   Bowling Green  306  292  300       898  +46 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Marquette University 278 275 283 836

T3 Patrick Adler (4) 67 68 70 205

T9 Max Lyons (1) 74 66 70 210

T9 Johan Widal (2) 67 71 72 210

T31 Mason Schmidtke (5) 70 72 72 214

T47 Vinny Cervantes (3) 76 70 71 217

2 Purdue 281 268 289 838

T5 Sam Easterbrook (1) 69 66 73 208

T13 Nels Surtani (4) 68 69 74 211

T18 Kentaro Nanayama (2) 71 67 74 212

T23 Supapon Amornchaichan (5) 73 72 68 213

T43 Jenson Forrester (3) 73 66 77 216

T3 Illinois 282 281 279 842

T3 Jackson Buchanan (2) 71 66 68 205

T13 Max Herendeen (1) 73 71 67 211

T23 Trey Marrion (5) 69 73 71 213

T37 Ryan Voois (3) 71 71 73 215

T53 Ethan Wilson (4) 71 74 73 218

T3 Michigan State 280 277 285 842

2 Caleb Bond (1) 67 68 69 204

T18 Julian Menser (5) 70 71 71 212

T43 Lorenzo Pinili (2) 71 72 73 216

T53 Drew Miller (3) 72 69 77 218

56 Lucas Acevedo (4) 78 69 72 219

T5 Notre Dame 285 272 286 843

T18 Mike Qiu (3) 72 66 74 212

T23 Jacob Modleski (1) 73 69 71 213

T23 Rocco Salvitti (2) 67 69 77 213

T43 Nate Stevens (5) 73 75 68 216

T47 Calen Sanderson (4) 76 68 73 217

T5 Indiana 285 273 285 843

T5 Cole Starnes (2) 72 64 72 208

T13 Bradley Chill (3) 70 71 70 211

T18 Clay Merchent (1) 71 70 71 212

T31 Nick Piesen (4) 74 68 72 214

T87 Alec Cesare (5) 72 72 85 229

7 Michigan 282 274 288 844

1 Hunter Thomson (1) 70 66 67 203

T13 Yuqi Liu (3) 73 65 73 211

T37 RJ Arone (5) 70 71 74 215

T47 Dean Muratore (2) 69 73 75 217

T66 Ben Hoagland (4) 76 72 74 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Ball State 285 280 284 849

T18 Kash Bellar (4) 71 71 70 212

T31 Ali Khan (1) 73 70 71 214

T31 Braxton Kuntz (5) 72 71 71 214

T37 Carter Smith (3) 69 74 72 215

T57 Avery Mahoney (2) 77 68 75 220

9 Toledo 288 277 289 854

T9 CJ van Wyk (1) 71 67 72 210

T23 Jamie Butler (2) 74 71 68 213

T43 Mads Jensen (3) 73 67 76 216

T47 Julius Lange (5) 71 73 73 217

T66 Bence Bertenyi (4) 73 72 77 222

10 Miami University(OH) 280 287 290 857

T13 Morgan Blythe (1) 68 71 72 211

T23 Matthew Mattioli (5) 68 73 72 213

T37 Cameron Pero (4) 71 71 73 215

T66 Michael Weber (2) 73 72 77 222

T70 Brett Podobinski (3) 75 75 73 223

11 Northern Illinois 287 287 287 861

T7 Ben Sluzas (2) 75 67 67 209

T31 Felix Krammer (1) 72 69 73 214

T57 Patrick Raupp (4) 70 76 74 220

T57 Beau Petersen (5) 72 75 73 220

T80 Craig Long II (3) 73 76 77 226

12 Iowa 284 284 295 863

T9 Gage Messingham (1) 72 67 71 210

T23 Max Tjoa (2) 67 74 72 213

T63 Chance Rinkol (3) 71 70 80 221

T70 Ryan Shellberg (4) 74 73 76 223

T85 Ian Meyer (5) 78 74 76 228

13 South Dakota 296 284 288 868

T7 Joe Rohlwing (2) 69 71 69 209

T37 Jack Holtz (3) 71 71 73 215

T70 Cole Witherow (5) 77 74 72 223

T77 Logan Hamak (4) 79 72 74 225

T80 Max Schmidtke (1) 80 70 76 226

14 Butler 286 288 296 870

T31 Logan Sutto (4) 72 69 73 214

T47 Derek Tabor (2) 74 72 71 217

T63 Luke Kruger (5) 70 74 77 221

T70 Leo Zurovac (1) 70 76 77 223

T75 Will Horne (3) 76 73 75 224

15 Georgetown 293 289 293 875

T23 Barnes Blake (1) 70 71 72 213

T63 Max Hutter (2) 74 73 74 221

T66 Alan Rose (3) 79 70 73 222

T77 Jacob Finard (4) 76 75 74 225

T83 Carsten Judge (5) 73 77 77 227

16 South Dakota State 299 286 291 876

T37 Tyler Seeling (3) 71 72 72 215

T57 Ty Kretz (1) 75 71 74 220

T57 Drew Teeter (4) 76 68 76 220

T70 Bryson Mercier (2) 77 75 71 223

T85 Jake Olson (5) 78 76 74 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 DePaul 303 295 283 881

T53 Rohan Gopaldas (4) 78 73 67 218

T57 Dominic Lucchesi (1) 76 74 70 220

T75 Pablo Riveiro (2) 70 78 76 224

T80 Hank Schaefer (5) 80 74 72 226

T83 Ryder Henares (3) 79 74 74 227

18 Bowling Green 306 292 300 898

T47 Darin Hudak (1) 74 71 72 217

T77 Evan Johnson (2) 76 73 76 225

T87 Ethan Irvine (5) 76 78 75 229

89 Zander Gibson (4) 80 73 78 231

90 Luke Evans (3) 81 75 77 233
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Hunter Thomson  Michigan  70   66  67       203  -10   
T1 2   Caleb Bond  Michigan State  67   68  69       204  -9   
T1 T3   Patrick Adler  Marquette University  67   68  70       205  -8   
T7 T3   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  71   66  68       205  -8   
T1 T5   Sam Easterbrook  Purdue  69   66  73       208  -5   
T4 T5   Cole Starnes  Indiana  72   64  72       208  -5   
T31 T7   Ben Sluzas  Northern Illinois  75   67  67       209  -4   
T17 T7   Joe Rohlwing  South Dakota  69   71  69       209  -4   
T9 T9   CJ van Wyk  Toledo  71   67  72       210  -3   
T14 T9   Gage Messingham  Iowa  72   67  71       210  -3   
T17 T9   Max Lyons  Marquette University  74   66  70       210  -3   
T9 T9   Johan Widal  Marquette University  67   71  72       210  -3   
T14 T13   Morgan Blythe  Miami University(OH)  68   71  72       211  -2   
T9 T13   Yuqi Liu  Michigan  73   65  73       211  -2   
T20 T13   Bradley Chill  Indiana  70   71  70       211  -2   
T46 T13   Max Herendeen  Illinois  73   71  67       211  -2   
T7 T13   Nels Surtani  Purdue  68   69  74       211  -2   
T31 T18   Kash Bellar  Ball State  71   71  70       212  -1   
T9 T18   Kentaro Nanayama  Purdue  71   67  74       212  -1   
T20 T18   Clay Merchent  Indiana  71   70  71       212  -1   
T9 T18   Mike Qiu  Notre Dame  72   66  74       212  -1   
T20 T18   Julian Menser  Michigan State  70   71  71       212  -1   
T31 T23   Jacob Modleski  Notre Dame  73   69  71       213  E   
T4 T23   Rocco Salvitti  Notre Dame  67   69  77       213  E   
T20 T23   Barnes Blake  Georgetown  70   71  72       213  E   
T52 T23   Supapon Amornchaichan  Purdue  73   72  68       213  E   
T31 T23   Trey Marrion  Illinois  69   73  71       213  E   
T20 T23   Max Tjoa  Iowa  67   74  72       213  E   
T52 T23   Jamie Butler  Toledo  74   71  68       213  E   
T20 T23   Matthew Mattioli  Miami University(OH)  68   73  72       213  E   
T31 T31   Mason Schmidtke  Marquette University  70   72  72       214  +1   
T31 T31   Nick Piesen  Indiana  74   68  72       214  +1   
T41 T31   Braxton Kuntz  Ball State  72   71  71       214  +1   
T41 T31   Ali Khan  Ball State  73   70  71       214  +1   
T20 T31   Logan Sutto  Butler  72   69  73       214  +1   
T20 T31   Felix Krammer  Northern Illinois  72   69  73       214  +1   
T31 T37   Jack Holtz  South Dakota  71   71  73       215  +2   
T41 T37   Tyler Seeling  South Dakota State  71   72  72       215  +2   
T31 T37   Ryan Voois  Illinois  71   71  73       215  +2   
T41 T37   Carter Smith  Ball State  69   74  72       215  +2   
T20 T37   RJ Arone  Michigan  70   71  74       215  +2   
T31 T37   Cameron Pero  Miami University(OH)  71   71  73       215  +2   
T41 T43   Lorenzo Pinili  Michigan State  71   72  73       216  +3   
T68 T43   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  73   75  68       216  +3   
T14 T43   Jenson Forrester  Purdue  73   66  77       216  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T17 T43   Mads Jensen  Toledo  73   67  76       216  +3   
T46 T47   Julius Lange  Toledo  71   73  73       217  +4   
T52 T47   Darin Hudak  Bowling Green  74   71  72       217  +4   
T59 T47   Derek Tabor  Butler  74   72  71       217  +4   
T46 T47   Calen Sanderson  Notre Dame  76   68  73       217  +4   
T59 T47   Vinny Cervantes  Marquette University  76   70  71       217  +4   
T31 T47   Dean Muratore  Michigan  69   73  75       217  +4   
T52 T53   Ethan Wilson  Illinois  71   74  73       218  +5   
T79 T53   Rohan Gopaldas  DePaul  78   73  67       218  +5   
T20 T53   Drew Miller  Michigan State  72   69  77       218  +5   
T64 56   Lucas Acevedo  Michigan State  78   69  72       219  +6   
T64 T57   Beau Petersen  Northern Illinois  72   75  73       220  +7   
T46 T57   Drew Teeter  South Dakota State  76   68  76       220  +7   
T59 T57   Patrick Raupp  Northern Illinois  70   76  74       220  +7   
T75 T57   Dominic Lucchesi  DePaul  76   74  70       220  +7   
T52 T57   Avery Mahoney  Ball State  77   68  75       220  +7   
T59 T57   Ty Kretz  South Dakota State  75   71  74       220  +7   
T20 T63   Chance Rinkol  Iowa  71   70  80       221  +8   
T64 T63   Max Hutter  Georgetown  74   73  74       221  +8   
T46 T63   Luke Kruger  Butler  70   74  77       221  +8   
T71 T66   Alan Rose  Georgetown  79   70  73       222  +9   
T68 T66   Ben Hoagland  Michigan  76   72  74       222  +9   
T52 T66   Michael Weber  Miami University(OH)  73   72  77       222  +9   
T52 T66   Bence Bertenyi  Toledo  73   72  77       222  +9   
T79 T70   Cole Witherow  South Dakota  77   74  72       223  +10   
T83 T70   Bryson Mercier  South Dakota State  77   75  71       223  +10   
T75 T70   Brett Podobinski  Miami University(OH)  75   75  73       223  +10   
T64 T70   Ryan Shellberg  Iowa  74   73  76       223  +10   
T59 T70   Leo Zurovac  Butler  70   76  77       223  +10   
T71 T75   Will Horne  Butler  76   73  75       224  +11   
T68 T75   Pablo Riveiro  DePaul  70   78  76       224  +11   
T79 T77   Jacob Finard  Georgetown  76   75  74       225  +12   
T71 T77   Evan Johnson  Bowling Green  76   73  76       225  +12   
T79 T77   Logan Hamak  South Dakota  79   72  74       225  +12   
T75 T80   Max Schmidtke  South Dakota  80   70  76       226  +13   
T87 T80   Hank Schaefer  DePaul  80   74  72       226  +13   
T71 T80   Craig Long II  Northern Illinois  73   76  77       226  +13   
T85 T83   Ryder Henares  DePaul  79   74  74       227  +14   
T75 T83   Carsten Judge  Georgetown  73   77  77       227  +14   
T83 T85   Ian Meyer  Iowa  78   74  76       228  +15   
T87 T85   Jake Olson  South Dakota State  78   76  74       228  +15   
T87 T87   Ethan Irvine  Bowling Green  76   78  75       229  +16   
T46 T87   Alec Cesare  Indiana  72   72  85       229  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T85 89   Zander Gibson  Bowling Green  80   73  78       231  +18   
90 90   Luke Evans  Bowling Green  81   75  77       233  +20   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2025 Spring Boilermaker 72.88 90

2 2025 Spring Boilermaker 71.22 90

3 2025 Spring Boilermaker 73.03 90

 

Total Average Scores
2025 Spring Boilermaker 72.38 270

 

Ackerman-Allen Golf Course: 2025 Spring Boilermaker
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 461     7 61 22     

2 5 605   4 33 48 5     

3 4 390     14 60 15 1   

4 4 370   1 27 49 11 2   

5 3 225     4 54 30 2   

6 5 543   1 31 49 7 2   

7 3 180     9 69 11 1   

8 4 401     13 50 24 2 1 

9 4 478     16 62 10 1 1 

10 4 376     4 57 27 2   

11 4 434     14 56 18 1 1 

12 4 434     18 60 12     

13 3 187     8 60 19 3   

14 4 457     12 55 22 1   

15 4 487     5 53 29 2 1 

16 5 574   1 23 51 12 3   

17 3 204     2 51 32 4 1 

18 4 469     4 40 35 9 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.68 

17 3 204 +0.46 

15 4 487 +0.34 

5 3 225 +0.33 

10 4 376 +0.30 

8 4 401 +0.20 

13 3 187 +0.19 

1 4 461 +0.17 

14 4 457 +0.13 

11 4 434 +0.10 

7 3 180 +0.04 

3 4 390 +0.03 

9 4 478 +0.00 

12 4 434 -0.07 

16 5 574 -0.08 

4 4 370 -0.16 

6 5 543 -0.24 

2 5 605 -0.40 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 457 +0.60 

18 4 469 +0.37 

15 4 487 +0.33 

17 3 204 +0.32 

5 3 225 +0.29 

9 4 478 +0.26 

11 4 434 +0.19 

7 3 180 +0.13 

13 3 187 +0.12 

1 4 461 +0.10 

12 4 434 +0.06 

8 4 401 +0.00 

3 4 390 -0.01 

4 4 370 -0.08 

2 5 605 -0.11 

10 4 376 -0.13 

6 5 543 -0.22 

16 5 574 -0.33 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 204 +0.36 

15 4 487 +0.33 

18 4 469 +0.31 

9 4 478 +0.22 

14 4 457 +0.19 

5 3 225 +0.13 

7 3 180 +0.11 

1 4 461 +0.04 

13 3 187 +0.03 

11 4 434 -0.02 

12 4 434 -0.04 

4 4 370 -0.06 

8 4 401 -0.11 

3 4 390 -0.12 

10 4 376 -0.17 

6 5 543 -0.20 

2 5 605 -0.23 

16 5 574 -0.56 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.68 

17 3 204 +0.46 

15 4 487 +0.34 

5 3 225 +0.33 

10 4 376 +0.30 

8 4 401 +0.20 

13 3 187 +0.19 

1 4 461 +0.17 

14 4 457 +0.13 

11 4 434 +0.10 

7 3 180 +0.04 

3 4 390 +0.03 

9 4 478 +0.00 

12 4 434 -0.07 

16 5 574 -0.08 

4 4 370 -0.16 

6 5 543 -0.24 

2 5 605 -0.40 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Boilermaker Invitational
Ackerman-Allen Golf Course

West Lafayette, IN 
2025 Spring Boilermaker 

Dates: Apr 19 - Apr 20 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 461     29 188 49 4   

2 5 605   4 85 158 20 3   

3 4 390     45 191 32 2   

4 4 370   1 66 167 31 4 1 

5 3 225     19 170 75 6   

6 5 543   4 86 151 24 5   

7 3 180     23 200 45 2   

8 4 401     47 173 46 3 1 

9 4 478     29 175 62 3 1 

10 4 376     51 173 41 5   

11 4 434     36 178 53 2 1 

12 4 434     45 187 36 2   

13 3 187     34 180 47 9   

14 4 457     22 155 82 10 1 

15 4 487     17 158 83 11 1 

16 5 574   6 105 133 22 4   

17 3 204   1 10 157 92 8 2 

18 4 469     20 137 95 13 5 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29406&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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